nITEM NO.61 COURT NO.6 SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

21427/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/07/2015 in DBCWP No. 6140/2015 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At

Jaipur)

MADAN GOPAL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 14/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

T he Court made the following

ORDER

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the

petitioners to comply with the office report dated 13.01.2017.

(SONALI SAUND) (CHANDER BALA) SR.P.A COURT MASTER