SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No. 21427/2016

MADAN GOPAL SHARMA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 07-09-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Sushma Verma, Adv.
Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks time to file an appropriate application for exemption from filing documents mentioned by the Registry.

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(UMA MALHOTRA) BRANCH OFFICER