SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 21427/2016

MADAN GOPAL SHARMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2016 and IA No.109853/2017-XTRA)

Date: 22-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners stated that he has not received any instruction as the petitioners are not responding in spite of several attempts, hence, petition stands dismissed for non compliance of the order passed by this court on 30.10.2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER